General Description
The MAX5099 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled
and tested PCB that contains all the components nec-
essary to evaluate the MAX5099 IC. The MAX5099 is a
dual-output, synchronous step-down DC-DC convert-
er. The EV kit is powered from a DC supply providing
5.2V to 19V and up to 5A. The EV kit can also be
reconfigured for an input range between 4.5V to 5.5V.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
22µF ±20%, 100V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor
(Size F or 8mm x 10.2mm)
Panasonic EEEFK2A220P
C2 1
4.7µF ±20%, 35V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor (Size B or
4mm x 5.8mm)
Panasonic EEEFK1V4R7R
C3 1
150µF ±20%, 25V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor (Size F or
8mm x 10.2mm)
Panasonic EEEFK1E151P
C4, C5 2
10µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
Murata GRM31CR61E106K
C6, C14 2
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H104K
C7, C15, C25 3
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR60J226M
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C8, C16 2
270pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H271K
C9 1
2200pF ±10%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H222K
C10, C18, C22,
C23, C24
0 Not installed, capacitors (0603)
C11 1
0.22µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71A224K
C12 1
2.2µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A225K
C13 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
C17 1
2700pF ±10%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H272K
PART TYPE
MAX5099EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS compliant.
E